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CH27 ACR/ACC PROFI

200001498 CHIPPER CH27A

Part | Orderno |Description Remarks Qty
1 200000640 | Base frame 1
2 200001276 | Top frame 1
3 200001516 | Twig blade 2
4 200000949 [ Knife disc complete 1

4.1 | 200000941 [Knife disc 1

4.2 | 200000507 | Knife holder 2

4.3 | 200000508 | Support plate 2

44 | 200000728 [Blade 2

4.5 52117215 |Lock nut ST10.9ZN, M20X1,5, DIN985 6

4.6 52063617 | Hex screw ST10.9 BLACK, M12X40, DIN933 8

4.7 52214269 |Lock washer ZN, M12, NORD-LOCK, DIN25201 8

4.8 52117124 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M12, DIN985 8
5 200001290 | End flange 1
6 58211570 | Hex screw ZN, M10X16, DIN7991 2
7 200001302 | Vertical anvil 1
8 200001303 | Horizontal anvil 1
9 200001292 | Bearing unit 2
10 200001019 | Eye screw ST4.6ZN, M20x100, D20 5
11 52110087 | Hex nut ST8.8ZN, M20, DIN934 4
12 52117207 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M20, DIN985 11
13 52062403 [ Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M20X280, DIN931 2
14 43100610 | Plate 4
15 | 200001304 | Shelter plate 1
16 43291103 | Regulator 2
17 52200491 | Washer ZN, M16, DIN7349 7
18 52214285 | Lock washer ZN, M16, NORD-LOCK, DIN25201 7
19 52117165 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M16, DIN985 5
20 52062155 [ Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M16X80, DIN933 2
21 52062148 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M16X70, DIN931 2
22 52200086 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M20, DIN126 9
23 52062247 |[Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M20X70, DIN931 2
24 | 200002010 [ Retainer 1
25 | 200001827 | Twig crusher 1
26 52062106 |Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M16X30, DIN933 5
27 52200078 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M16, DIN125 5
28 52200045 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M10, DIN125 12
29 52060209 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M10X16, DIN933 4
30 52200052 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M12, DIN125 12
31 52117124 | Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M12, DIN985 12
32 52840071 | Spring pin 4X22,DIN1481 3
33 | 200002075 | Fastener 2
34 54822000 | Shield for universal shaft 1
35 52117108 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M10, DIN985 7
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CH27 ACR/ACC PROFI

200001498 CHIPPER CH27A

Part | Orderno |Description Remarks Qty
36 | 200000307 |Lock screw ST8.8ZN, M10x35, DIN603 4
37 52832045 | Drive rivet 4,8X19 2
38 43291137 [Retainer 1
39 52842143 | Hair pin cotter ZN, 5X105, DIN11024 1
40 03291143 | Chain 1
41 52062031 |Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M12X40, DIN933 2
42 | 200002096 | Cover arch 1
43 | 200001865 | Cover plastic 1
44 40091020 |Hand grip 1
45 | 200002157 |Knob 3
46 | 200002195 [Hydraulics 1
47 52200037 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M8, DIN126 4
48 | 200002148 | Instructions manual box 1
49 52060183 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M8X30, DIN933 2
50 52117082 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M8, DIN985 2
51 200002207 | Fastener 1
52 | 200001069 |Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M20X380, DIN931 1
53 52063930 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M20X320, DIN931 1
54 | 200002213 [ Fastener 1
55 | 200002218 |Base 1
56 52117940 | Thumb screw ST4.6ZN, M10X40, DIN316 1
57 52060233 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M10X30, DIN933 2
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CH27 ACR/ACC PROFI

200002207 3-POINT MOUNTING, FASTENER

Part | Orderno |Description Remarks Qty
1 200001535 | Fastener 1
2 52832045 | Drive rivet 2
3 52842150 |Lynch pin ZN, 10X45, DIN11023 2
4 03291143 | Chain 2
5 200002082 | Lug 1
6 52062031 [ Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M12X40, DIN933 3
7 52200052 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M12, DIN125 6
8 200002093 [ Hook 1
9 52117124 | Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M12, DIN985 3
10 43482290 |Hose fastener 2
11 52200037 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M8, DIN126 4
12 52060183 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M8X30, DIN933 2
13 52117082 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M8, DIN985 2
14 52062379 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M24X70, DIN933 6
15 52200102 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M24, DIN126 12
16 52117249 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M24, DIN985 6
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CH27 ACR/ACC PROFI

200001545 SHORT DISCHARGE PIPE

Part [ Orderno |Description Remarks Qty
1 52062437 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M20X260, DIN931 1
2 52117207 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M20, DIN985 1
3 52062840 | Eye screw ST8.8ZN, M12X120, DIN444 1
4 52200466 | Washer ZN, M12, DIN440 1
5 52117900 | Wing nut ST4.6ZN, M12, DIN315 1
6 52200052 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M12, DIN125 5
7 52117124 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M12, DIN985 4
8 52200086 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M20, DIN126 2
9 43317940 |Slew arm 1
10 | 200002274 | Top pipe 1
11 52062627 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M12X50, DIN931 1
12 | 200001340 | Lower part 1
13 200001411 | Vizor second 1
14 | 200001367 | Vizor first 1
15 | 200001412 | Connecting bar 1
16 52110053 | Hex nut ST8.8ZN, M12, DIN934 1
17 52200045 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M10, DIN125 12
18 | 200001414 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M10X260, DIN931 2
19 52117108 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M10, DIN985 2
20 94612082 | Extension spring DU26 DL2,6 L106 1
21 58220170 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M6X50, DIN931 1
22 52117066 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M6, DIN985 1
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CH27 ACR/ACC PROFI

200002275 HIGH DISCARGE PIPE

Part | Orderno |Description Remarks Qty
1 52062437 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M20X260, DIN931 2
2 52117207 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M20, DIN985 2
3 52062840 | Eye screw ST8.8ZN, M12X120, DIN444 2
4 52200466 | Washer ZN, M12, DIN440 2
5 52117900 | Wing nut ST4.6ZN, M12, DIN315 2
6 52200052 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M12, DIN125 7
7 52117124 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M12, DIN985 6
8 52200086 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M20, DIN126 4
9 43317940 |Slew arm 1
10 | 200002274 |Top pipe 1
11 52062627 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M12X50, DIN931 2
12 | 200001340 | Lower part 1
13 200001411 | Vizor second 1
14 | 200001367 | Vizor first 1
15 | 200001412 | Connecting bar 1
16 52110053 | Hex nut ST8.8ZN, M12, DIN934 1
17 52200045 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M10, DIN125 12
18 | 200001414 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M10X260, DIN931 2
19 52117108 | Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M10, DIN985 2
20 94612082 | Extension spring DU26 DL2,6 L106 1
21 58220170 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M6X50, DIN931 2
22 52117066 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M6, DIN985 2
23 33295330 |Intermediate tube 1
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CH27 ACR/ACC PROFI

200001344 DISCHARGE PIPE, SIDE TRANSITION

Part | Orderno |Description Remarks Qty
1 200001340 | Lower part 1
2 200001343 | Top pipe 1
3 200001353 | Discharge pipe 1
4 200001367 | Vizor first 1
5 200001404 | Adjustment lever 1
6 200001411 | Vizor second 1
7 200001412 | Connecting bar 1
8 200001428 | Adjustment lever 1
9 43317940 |Slew arm 1
10 52117207 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M20, DIN985 5
11 52200086 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M20, DIN126 9
12 52062221 |Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M20X50, DIN933 1
13 52062403 |Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M20X280, DIN931 2
14 52200045 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M10, DIN125 4
15 52117108 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M10, DIN985 3
16 [ 200001414 [Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M10X260, DIN931 2
17 52200052 [Washer ST5.8ZN, M12, DIN125 5
18 52062840 | Eye screw ST8.8ZN, M12X120, DIN444 1
19 52200466 | Washer ZN, M12, DIN440 1
20 52117900 | Wing nut ST4.6ZN, M12, DIN315 1
21 52062627 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M12X50, DIN931 1
22 94612082 | Extension spring DU26 DL2,6 L106 1
23 52063087 |Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M20X300, DIN931 1
24 52117124 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M12, DIN985 3
25 52110053 |Hex nut ST8.8ZN, M12, DIN934 1
26 54815147 | Wire rope lock SWL 2000 1
27 43492690 | Chain 1
28 | 200002139 | Sealing rubber 1
29 | 200001888 | Lock screw ST8.8ZN, M12X45, DIN603 1
30 43486370 | Coupling 1
31 52060290 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M10X240, DIN931 1
32 | 200002142 | Self-drilling screw ST8.8ZN, M8X20, DIN7500D 4
33 52200235 | Flat washer ST5.8ZN, M8, DIN9021 4
34 52117082 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M8, DIN985 4
35 53804136 | Carabiner 10X100, DIN5299C 1
36 41014270 | Sticker "Lifting point” 2




CH27 ACR/ACC PROFI

200002150 VIZOR STEERING , MANUAL

DN~

Part | Orderno |Description Remarks Qty
1 84614106 | Extension spring DU38 DL4,25 L250 1
2 54826227 | Knot chain 1
3 52200037 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M8, DIN126 1
4 52117082 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M8, DIN985 1
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CH27 ACR/ACC PROFI

200002147 VIZOR STEERING, HYDRAULIC
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Part | Orderno |Description Remarks Qty
1 56097793 | Hydraulic cylinder 32/20-150, 200 bar 1
2 43487470 | Fastening plate 1
3 43487480 | Fastening plate 1
4 200002144 | Fastener for cylinder 1
5 200002145 | Fastener for cylinder 1
6 52060282 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M10X70, DIN931 1
7 52060266 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M10X50, DIN931 1
8 52200045 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M10, DIN125 4
9 52117108 | Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M10, DIN985 2
10 52432101 | Double fitting R1/4 2
11 52391034 | Usit seal ring 13,74X20,57X2,03, R1/4" 2
12 52117082 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M8, DIN985 4
13 52200037 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M8, DIN126 8
14 52060183 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M8X30, DIN933 4
15 43489640 | Hose kit 1
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200002176 DISCHARGE CHUTE STEERING, HYDRAULIC
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CH27 ACR/ACC PROFI

200002176 DISCHARGE CHUTE STEERING, HYDRAULIC

Part | Orderno |Description Remarks Qty
1 200001478 | Tightener flange 2
2 56002020 | Hydraulic motor 250CC, MR 250 SH D 1
3 43800820 | Washer 1
4 43801800 | Groove shaft 1
5 52200235 | Flat washer ST5.8ZN, M8, DIN9021 1
6 52060175 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M8X25, DIN933 3
7 52432226 |Double fitting R1/4-1/2 2
8 52390200 | Usit seal ring 21,54%x28,58%x2,49,R 1/2" 2
9 52062041 |Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M12X50, DIN933 6
10 52117124 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M12, DIN985 10
11 43036420 [ Fastener 1
12 52117082 | Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M8, DIN985 2
13 52063633 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M12X60, DIN933 1
14 52062072 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M12X80, DIN931 1
15 52200052 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M12, DIN125 7
16 52062840 | Eye screw ST8.8ZN, M12X120, DIN444 1
17 52110053 |Hex nut ST8.8ZN, M12, DIN934 1
18 43402150 [ Compression spring D19x3.0-26 MM 2
19 54820014 | Roll chain 5/8 X 83 1
20 | 200002167 | Chain cover 1
21 200002164 | Chain cover 1
22 52063047 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M12X110, DIN931 1
23 52200029 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M6, DIN126 10
24 52117066 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M6, DIN985 8
25 52060456 |Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M6X20, DIN933 8
26 52200078 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M16, DIN125 4
27 | 200002171 | Sliding part 2
28 52117165 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M16, DIN985 2
29 200002174 | Fastener 1
30 56518293 | Hose assembly 1/4", 210 bar, K1/4"SL=2,4m 1
31 200002179 | Chain connector 5/8, 10B-1 1
32 40147010 | Warning sticker "CUTTING HAZARD" 1
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CH27 ACR/ACC PROFI

200002183 DISCHARGE CHUTE STEERING, MECHANICAL

/A0

Part [ Orderno |Description Remarks Qty
1 200001478 | Tightener flange 2
2 200001479 | Intermediate flange 2
3 43295070 | Tightener 2
4 52200052 [Washer ST5.8ZN, M12, DIN125 4
5 52063047 |Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M12X110, DIN931 2
6 52117124 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M12, DIN985 8
7 54924890 | Retainer lever 2
8 52062041 |Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M12X50, DIN933 6
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CH27 ACR/ACC PROFI

200002362 ACR FEEDER
Part | Orderno |Description Remarks Qty
1 200002100 [ Side wall left and right

2 200002101 | Base

3 200002175 | Feeder device

3.1 200001502 | Feeder device

3.2 | 200002173 | Protection system

3.3 | 200002214 | Hydraulic hose kit

—__m_m ===

4 200002230 | Joint frame
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CH27 ACR/ACC PROFI

200002231 FEED CONVEYOR ACC27, COMPLETE

\

Part | Orderno |Description Remarks Qty

1 200001502 | Feeder device

200001339 | Feed conveyor

200002100 | Side walls

200002173 | Protection system

v bW IN
—_ = ===

200002230 | Joint frame
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CH27 ACR/ACC PROFI

200001502 FEEDER DEVICE
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CH27 ACR/ACC PROFI

200001502 FEEDER DEVICE
Part | Orderno |Description Remarks Qty
1 200001484 | Frame 1
2 200001503 | Feed roller 1
3 200001501 | Swing 1
3.1 | 200001500 | Feed roller 1
3.2 | 200001490 | Swing frame 1
3.3 | 56002033 |Hydraulic motor MR 400 1
3.3.1 | 58217640 | Seal kit 1
3.4 | 52200466 [|Washer ZN, M12, DIN440 1
3.5 52214277 |Lock washer M14, NORD-LOCK, DIN25201 4
3.6 | 52062015 |Hexscrew ST8.8ZN, M12X20, DIN933 1
3.7 | 200001507 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M14X30, DIN933 4
3.8 | 52214269 |Lock washer ZN, M12, NORD-LOCK, DIN25201 2
3.9 | 52062023 |Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M12X30, DIN933 2
3.10 | 200001643 | Flanged bearing 1
4 56001944 | Hydraulic motor MP 250 1
4.1 58217746 | Seal kit 1
5 94617073 | Extension spring 2
6 200001388 | Lock screw ST8.8ZN, M12X35, DIN603 5
7 52214277 | Lock washer M14, NORD-LOCK, DIN25201 4
8 200001507 |Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M14X30, DIN933 4
9 200001523 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M14X40, DIN933 8
10 52200466 | Washer ZN, M12, DIN440 1
11 52062973 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M12X25, DIN933 1
12 52117140 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M14, DIN985 8
13 200001527 | External circlip BLACK, 40X2,5, DIN471 2
14 52214269 | Lock washer ZN, M12, NORD-LOCK, DIN25201 7
15 52062023 |Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M12X30, DIN933 2
16 52110053 | Hex nut ST8.8ZN, M12, DIN934 2
17 52117124 | Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M12, DIN985 7
18 | 200001643 | Flanged bearing 3
19 54923080 | Vibration damper 1021692 2
20 | 200001997 | Eye screw ST4.6ZN, M12x40, DIN444 2
21 52117108 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M10, DIN985 2
22 | 200002163 | Deck plating 1
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CH27 ACR/ACC PROFI

200002173 PROTECTION SYSTEM HF27

Part [ Orderno |Description Remarks Qty
1 200002125 | Fastener 4
2 200002124 | Fastening plate MEDIUM 2
3 200002129 | Fastening plate LONG 1
4 200002112 | Holder RUBBER, SMALL, 2 PCS. 4
5 200002143 | Lock screw ST4.6ZN, M6X20, DIN603 6
6 52200342 | Washer ZN, M6, DIN440 6
7 52117066 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M6, DIN985 6
8 52832045 | Drive rivet 4,8X19 8
9 200001388 | Lock screw ST8.8ZN, M12X35, DIN603 4
10 52200052 [Washer ST5.8ZN, M12, DIN125 4
11 | 200002149 | Side shelter 1
12 | 200002160 | Side shelter LEFT 1
13 52117124 | Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M12, DIN985 4
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CH27 ACR/ACC PROFI

200002100 SIDE WALLS HF27
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Part | Orderno |Description Remarks Qty

1 200001400 [ Side wall right 1

2 200001388 | Lock screw ST8.8ZN, M12X35, DIN603 20
3 200001843 | Side wall left 1

4 52200052 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M12, DIN125 20

5 52117124 | Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M12, DIN985 20
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CH27 ACR/ACC PROFI

200002101 ACR FEEDER BASE

NV
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Part | Orderno |Description Remarks Qty
1 200001422 | Base 1
2 200002019 | Support leg left 1
3 200002020 | Support leg 1
4 43598910 | Sliding part 2
5 200001388 | Lock screw ST8.8ZN, M12X35, DIN603 9
6 52117124 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M12, DIN985 9
7 52200052 [Washer ST5.8ZN, M12, DIN125 9
8 52001682 | Hex socket cap screw ST8.8ZN, M8X35, DIN912 4
9 52200037 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M8, DIN126 3
10 52117082 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M8, DIN985 4
11 200001424 | End plate 1
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CH27 ACR/ACC PROFI

200002230 JOINT FRAME

Part | Orderno |Description Remarks Qty
1 200001576 [ Auxiliary frame incl. parts 2-14 1
2 200001571 | Support beam 1
3 200001426 [ Support beam 1
4 200001581 | Joint pin 1
5 52200615 | Washer ZN, M16, DIN440 1
6 52214285 |Lock washer ZN, M16, NORD-LOCK, DIN25201 1
7 52062106 |Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M16X30, DIN933 1
8 54562426 | Plain bearing 2
9 33398950 | Transport support 12X50X630MM 1
10 52062379 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M24X70, DIN933 1
11 52117249 | Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M24, DIN985 1
12 52854346 | Pin ZN, 25X63, NOR2850 1
13 52842168 | Lynch pin ZN, 6,5X40, DIN11023 1
14 52401015 | Grease fitting AR1/8, SUORA 1
15 52062114 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M16X40, DIN933 8
16 52200078 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M16, DIN125 16
17 52117165 | Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M16, DIN985 8
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CH27 ACR/ACC PROFI

200001339 FEED CONVEYOR ACC
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CH27 ACR/ACC PROFI

200001339 FEED CONVEYOR ACC

Part | Orderno |Description Remarks Qty
1 200001335 | Drive shaft 1
2 200001338 | Front axle 1
3 54828500 | Chain 5
4 43295760 | Flat bar 12X50X356 mm 18
5 200001341 | Auxiliary frame 1
6 200002025 | End piece 1
7 200001370 | Lug 2
8 200001386 | Stopper flat bar 2
9 200001388 | Lock screw ST8.8ZN, M12X35, DIN603 11
10 52214277 |Lock washer M14, NORD-LOCK, DIN25201 8
11 [ 200001507 [Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M14X30, DIN933 8
12 | 200001643 | Flanged bearing 4
13 | 200001656 [Fastening plate 1
14 | 200001888 | Lock screw ST8.8ZN, M12X45, DIN603 12
15 | 200002034 [Tightener 2
16 52117124 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M12, DIN985 29
17 52200052 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M12, DIN125 27
18 52062041 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M12X50, DIN933 2
19 52214269 |Lock washer M12, NORD-LOCK, DIN25201 4
20 | 200002019 | Supportleg 1
21 43598910 | Sliding part 2
22 52001682 | Hex socket cap screw ST8.8ZN, M8X35, DIN912 4
23 52200037 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M8, DIN126 4
24 52117082 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M8, DIN985 4
25 | 200002020 |Supportleg right 1
26 52390200 | Usit seal ring 21,54x28,58x2,49,R 1/2" 2
27 52391034 | Usit seal ring 13,74X20,57X2,03, R1/4" 1
28 52432101 | Double fitting R1/4 1
29 52432051 | Double fitting R1/2 2
30 56525033 | Hose assembly V1/2"S L=0,4 m 1
31 56001944 | Hydraulic motor 1

31.1 | 58217746 | Seal kit 1
32 52110053 |Hex nut ST8.8ZN, M12, DIN934 2




CH27 ACR/ACC PROFI

200002328 3PSL SUPPORT LEGS

g e

@

R
Jdo

O

P

Part | Orderno |Description Remarks Qty
1 200002334 | Frame 1
2 200001964 | Support leg 2
3 200002724 | Pin 2
4 52117306 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M30, DIN985 2
5 52200110 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M30, DIN126 2
6 56096070 | Hydraulic cylinder 70/50-360, R3/8" 2
7 52444820 | Elbow fitting R3/8 4
8 52401015 | Grease fitting AR1/8 2
9 54562442 | Plain bearing 4
10 44082090 | Cylinder pin 4
11 52840220 | Spring pin 8X50, DIN1481 4
12 43492670 | Chain 2
13 54815147 | Wire rope lock 2
14 | 43806630 |[Pin 2
15 52842150 |Lynch pin ZN, 10X45, DIN11023 4
16 52117249 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M24, DIN985 6
17 52200102 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M24, DIN126 12
18 52062379 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M24X70, DIN933 6
19 03288940 | Hose kit 1
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CH27 ACR/ACC PROFI

200002586 OIL COOLER (accessory)
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Part | Orderno |Description Remarks Qty
1 200002421 | Fastener 1
2 54945990 | Oil cooler 1
3 52200045 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M10, DIN125 10
4 52060233 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M10X30, DIN933 5
5 52117108 | Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M10, DIN985 5
6 52200342 | Washer ZN, M6, DIN440 8
7 52060456 |Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M6X20, DIN933 8
8 33596100 | Electrics 1

8.1 54946340 |Cable 5

8.2 55119572 | Relay 12V 1

8.3 | 55119275 [Relay base 1

8.4 54946010 | Temperature switch 1
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CH27 ACR/ACC PROFI

200002584 HYDRAULIC UNIT HD50 (accessory)
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CH27 ACR/ACC PROFI

200002584 HYDRAULIC UNIT HD50 (accessory)

Part | Orderno |Description Remarks Qty
1 200001081 [ Oil tank 1
2 58231150 | Support bearing 1
3 200002564 | Hydraulic pump 1
4 200002569 | Return pipe 1
5 200002413 | Fastener 1
6 200002398 | Belt pulley 1
7 43550810 | Tightener 1
8 52211059 | Spring washer ZN, M12, DIN127 1
9 52200086 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M20, DIN126 2
10 52117207 |Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M20, DIN985 1
11 52063914 | Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M20x130, DIN931 1
12 52460460 | Level indicator 1
13 52390200 | Usit seal ring 1
14 52080819 | Plug ST5.8ZN, R1/2, DIN910 1
15 56017536 | Filler filter 1
16 [ 200002553 [Lid 1
17 52200037 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M8, DIN126 20
18 52001260 | Hex socket cap screw M8X25 DIN912 88ZN 20
19 52200052 | Washer ST5.8ZN, M12, DIN125 2
20 52110053 |Hex nut ST8.8ZN, M12, DIN934 1
21 52117124 | Lock nut ST8.8ZN, M12, DIN985 1
22 52114311 | Lock washer ST8.8ZN, M8, DIN25201 4
23 52060399 |Hex screw ST8.8ZN, M8X80, DIN931 4
24 | 200002607 |V belt XPA 1150 2
25 43489890 | Belt pulley M50x3 1
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CH27 ACR/ACC PROFI

200002373 CROSS BREAKER (accessory)
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